



Dulliken 01.02.2021

## Declaration of compliance for Food Contact:

The professional food processor "Pacojet" with the attached accessories, corresponds to the relevant health requirements for processing and direct contact with food due to the design and materials.

We confirm and assure that the article:

**Pacojet 2 (PJ2)** conforms to:

European Union/EU Regulation	
Regulation (EG) Nr. 1935/2004	In accordance with Commission Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004, the product with the accessories attached is intended for contact with food. This, under the intended use according to the operating instructions.
Regulation (EG) Nr. 10/2011	In accordance with Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 for materials and objects that are intended to come into contact with food. The overall migration as well as the specific migrations are below the legal limit values, when used as specified.
Regulation (EG) Nr. 2023/2006	The product is manufactured in accordance with Commission Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 of December 22, 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and objects that are intended to come into contact with food.
North America Region – United States	
Certification for compliance with the food law. NSF/ANSI 8	The product with the attached accessories has been tested for the intended use by the NSF in accordance with NSF / ANSI 8 (Commercial Powered Food Preparation Equipment). It corresponds to the NSF International Standard / American National Standard NSF / ANSI 8.
In compliance with food contact materials. NSF/ANSI 51	Materials and objects that are intended to come into contact with food correspond to the NSF International Standard / American National Standard NSF / ANSI 51.  The Pacojet is NSF listed.

**i.A Marco Hauser**  
 Manager Technical Support

### Spemot AG

Industriestrasse 70 | CH-4657 Dulliken

Telefon +41 62 285 30 40

Direct +41 62 285 40 93

Handy +41 78 410 0867

E-Mail [marco.hauser@spemot.com](mailto:marco.hauser@spemot.com)

Web <http://www.spemot.com>

Web <http://www.soulution-audio.com>